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Introduction  
 

The Georgia Health Sciences Library Association Directory is a listing of paid and honorary members 
for the membership year 2014. It was compiled from information on the membership forms sent 
with your dues to the membership committee chair. An index of institutions represented by GHSLA 
members is also included, as is an index to areas of expertise listed by individual members. Please 
excuse any errors, and send corrections to:   
 

Skye Bickett, GHSLA Membership Chair 

Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medicine – Georgia Campus  

625 Old Peachtree Road 

Suwanee, GA 30024  

PHONE: 678-225-7541  

FAX: 678-225-7549 

EMAIL: skyebi@pcom.edu 
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REGULAR MEMBERS  

 

A 
Abu-Zeid, Barbara 
Reference Librarian 
Emory University 
Health Sciences Center Library 
1462 Clifton Road 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-727-3760 
Email Address babuzei@emory.edu 
 

Allison, Amy 
Head of Clinical Informationist Services 
Emory University 
Woodruff Health Sciences Library 
1364 Clifton Rd., NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-727-3094 
Fax Number 404-727-3033 
Email Address amy.allison@emory.edu 
 

B 

Ballance, Darra 
Director, Retention Programming & Tech. 
Georgia Regents University 
Greenblatt Library 
1459 Laney-Walker Blvd. 
Augusta, GA 30912 
Work Phone 706-721-9902 
Fax Number 706-721-8508 
Email Address dballance@gru.edu 
 

Bickett, Skye 
Reference and Education Librarian 
Philadelphia College of Osteopathic Medcine – 
Georgia Campus 
625 Old Peachtree Road 
Suwanee, GA 30024 
Work Phone 678-225-7541 
Fax Number 678-225-7549 
Email Address skyebi@pcom.edu 
 

Blake, Lindsay 
Clinical Librarian 
Georgia Regents University 
Greenblatt Library 
1459 Laney-Walker Blvd. 
Augusta, GA 30912 
Work Phone 706-721-3443 
Fax Number 706-721-5163 
Email Address lblake@gru.edu 
 

Bradford, Kevin 
Clinical Informationist 
Emory University 
Grady Branch, Woodruff Health Sciences Center 
Library 
69 Jesse Hill Dr. SE 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Email Address kdbradf@emory.edu 
 

Brand, Lana 
Health Sciences Librarian 
Northeast Georgia Health System 
Health Sciences Library and Resource Center 
743 Spring Street 
Gainesville, GA 30501 
Work Phone 770-219-7630 
Fax Number 770-219-7330 
Email Address lana.brand@nghs.com 
 

Brogdon, Dennise 
MedicaL Writer/Librarian 
The Hughston Foundation, Inc.  
Library 
6262 Veterans Parkway 
Columbus, GA 31908 
Work Phone 706-494-3390 
Fax Number 706-494-3348 
Email Address dbrogdon@hughston.com 
 

mailto:babuzei@emory.edu
mailto:amy.allison@emory.edu
mailto:dballance@gru.edu
mailto:skyebi@pcom.edu
mailto:lblake@gru.edu
mailto:kdbradf@emory.edu
mailto:lana.brand@nghs.com
mailto:dbrogdon@hughston.com
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Brown, Carolyn 
Nursing Informationist 
Emory University 
Woodruff Health Sciences Center Library 
1462 Clifton Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-727-0285 
Fax Number 404-727-8469 
Email Address carolyn.m.brown@emory.edu 
 

Bullock, Lavinia 
CME/Medical Library Assistant 
Gwinnett Hospital System 
Medical Library 
1000 Medical Center Blvd. 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 
Work Phone 678-312-4337 
Fax Number 678-312-4380 
Email Address
 lbullock@gwinnettmedicalcent
er.org 
 

C 
Christian, Paula 
Family Library Specialist 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta Egleston 
Egleston Family Library 
1405 Clifton Rd. NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-785-1611 
Fax Number 404-785-1664 
Email Address paula.christian@choa.org 

 
Curry, Carolann 
Reference & Document Delivery Librarian 
Mercer University 
Mercer Medical Library 
1550 College Street 
Macon, GA 31207-0001 
Work Phone 478-301-2549 
Fax Number 478-301-2051 
Email Address curry_cl@mercer.edu 
 
 

D 
Daniels, Kate 
Medical Librarian 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 
1001 Johnson Ferry Rd 
Atlanta, GA 30342 
Work Phone 404-785-2157 
Fax Number 404-785-2155 
Email Address kate.daniels@choa.org 
 

Douglas-Williams, Tara 
Library Manager 
Morehouse School of Medicine 
MSM Library 
720 Westview Drive, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30310 
Work Phone 404 752-1533 
Fax Number 404-755-7318 
Email Address tdouglas-williams@msm.edu 
 
 

E 
Enloe, Vandie 
Family Library Coordinator 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 
Egleston Family Library 
1405 Clifton Road. NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-785-1611 
Fax Number 404-785-1664 
Email Address vandie.enloe@choa.org 
 
 

F  
Franklin, Sandra 
Director 
Emory University 
Woodruff Health Sciences Center Library 
1462 Clifton Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322-4550 
Work Phone 404-727-0288 
Fax Number 404-727-9821 
Email Address librsf@emory.edu 
 
 

mailto:carolyn.m.brown@emory.edu
mailto:lbullock@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org
mailto:lbullock@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org
mailto:paula.christian@choa.org
mailto:curry_cl@mercer.edu
mailto:kate.daniels@choa.org
mailto:tdouglas-williams@msm.edu
mailto:vandie.enloe@choa.org
mailto:librsf@emory.edu
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G  
Glover, Shannon 
Supervisor, Library Services 
Wellstar Health System 
Kennestone Hospital Health Sciences Library 
677 Church Street 
Marietta, GA 30060 
Work Phone 770-793-7189 
Fax Number 770-793-7956 
Email Address Shannon.glover@wellstar.org 
 

Griffin, Sheila 
Director 
Foothills AHEC 
329 Oak Street, Suite 101 
Gainesville, GA 30501 
Work Phone 770-219-8130 
Fax Number 770-533-9893 
Email Address sheila.griffin@nghs.com 
 
 

H  
Howard, Kristin 
Technical Services Librarian 
Mercer University School of Medicine 
Medical Library & LRC 
1550 College Street 
Macon, GA 31207-0001 
Work Phone 478-301-2881 
Fax Number 478-301-2051 
Email Address howard_ka@mercer.edu 
 

Hudgins, Miriam 
Technical Services Coordinator and Archivist 
Mercer University School of Medicine 
Medical Library & LRC 
1550 College Street 
Macon, GA 31207-0001 
Work Phone 478-301-2318 
Fax Number 478-301-2051 
Email Address hudgins_mc@mercer.edu 
 
 

K  
Kramer, Anne 
Director  
Gwinnett Medical Center 
Medical Library 
1000 Medical Center Blvd. 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 
Work Phone 678-312-4341 
Fax Number 678-312-4380 
Email Address
 akramer@gwinnettmedicalcen
ter.org 
 

Krampl, Anna 
Reference Librarian 
Mercer University School of Medicine 
Medical Library & LRC 
1550 College Street 
Macon, GA 31207-0001 
Work Phone 478-301-4144 
Fax Number 478-301-2051 
Email Address krampl_a@mercer.edu 
 
 

L  
Lawson, Emily 
Medical Librarian and Information Specialist 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta  
Inman Medical Library 
1405  Clifton Road, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-785-1481 
Fax Number 404-785-6463 
Email Address emily.lawson@choa.org 

 
Leslie, Sharon 
Public Health & Health Professions Librarian 
Georgia State University 
100 Decatur St. SE 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
Work Phone 404-413-2855 
Email Address sleslie@gsu.edu 
 
 

mailto:Shannon.glover@wellstar.org
mailto:sheila.griffin@nghs.com
mailto:howard_ka@mercer.edu
mailto:hudgins_mc@mercer.edu
mailto:akramer@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org
mailto:akramer@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org
mailto:krampl_a@mercer.edu
mailto:emily.lawson@choa.org
mailto:sleslie@gsu.edu
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M  
Marvel, Elizabeth 
Librarian 
Marcus Autism Center 
Norman Shutters Learning Resource Center 
1920 Briarcliff Road 
Atlanta, GA 30329 
Work Phone 404-785-9382 
Email Address elizabeth.marvel@choa.org 
 

McGarity, Raleigh 
Medical Librarian 
Northeast Georgia Health System 
Health Sciences Library and Resource Center 
743 Spring Street 
Gainesville, GA 30501 
Work Phone 770-219-5216 
Fax Number 770-219-7330 
Email Address raleigh.mcgarity@nghs.com 

 
Meeks, Kim 
Interim Director & Systems and Electronic Resources 
Librarian 
Mercer Univerity School of Medicine 
Medical Library & LRC 
1550 College St 
Macon, GA 31207 
Work Phone 478-301-2151 
Fax Number 478-301-2051 
Email Address meeks_k@mercer.edu 
 

Miles, Alisha 
Assistant Director for Public Services 
Mercer Univerity School of Medicine 
Medical Library & LRC 
1550 College St 
Macon, GA 31207 
Work Phone 478-301-2151 
Email Address miles_a@mercer.edu 
 

Mobley, Jerrold 
Library Assistant II 
Morehouse School of Medicine 
Medical Library 
720 Westview Dr 
Atlanta, GA 30310 
Fax Number 404-755-7318 
Email Address jmobley@msm.edu 
 
 

N 
Nemeth, John 
Clinical Informationist 
Emory University 
Woodruff Health Sciences Center Library 
550 Peachtree St. 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
Work Phone 404-686-1978 
Email Address jnemeth@emory.edu 
 
 

O 
Ondrusek, Anita 
Professor 
Valdosta State University 
Odum Library 
1500 N. Patterson Street 
Valdosta, GA 31698 
Work Phone 229-245-3742 
Fax Number 229-259-5055 
Email Address alondrus@valdosta.edu 
 
 

P 
Parks, Anita 
CME/Medical Library Coordinator 
Gwinnett Medical Center 
Medical Library 
1000 Medical Center Blvd. 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 
Work Phone 678-312-3638 
Fax Number 678-312-4380 
Email Address aparks@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org 

 

mailto:elizabeth.marvel@choa.org
mailto:raleigh.mcgarity@nghs.com
mailto:meeks_k@mercer.edu
mailto:miles_a@mercer.edu
mailto:jmobley@msm.edu
mailto:jnemeth@emory.edu
mailto:alondrus@valdosta.edu
mailto:aparks@gwinnettmedicalcenter.org
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Powell, Kimberly 
Life Science Informationist 
Emory University 
Woodruff Health Sciences Center Library 
1462 Clifton Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-727-3961 
Fax Number 404-727-8469 
Email Address krpowel@emory.edu 

 
Prusin, Todd 
Reference Librarian  
Work Phone 404-377-9007 
Email Address tprusin@hotmail.com 
 
 

R 
Rann, Patsy 
Family Library Coordinator @Scottish Rite 
Children's Healthcare of Atlanta 
Max Brown Family Library 
1001 Johnson Ferry Rd, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30342 
Work Phone 404-785-2192 
Fax Number 404-785-2191 
Email Address patsy.rann@choa.org 

 
 

S 
Shadix, Michael 
Librarian 
Roosevelt Warm Springs Institute for 
Rehabilitation 
Professional Library 
P.O. Box 1000 
Warm Springs, GA 31830-0268 
Work Phone 706-655-5616 
Fax Number 706-655-5630 
Email Address mike.shadix@gvra.ga.gov 
 

Shipman, Peter 
Dental Medicine and Cancer Librarian 
Georgia Regents University 
Greenblatt Library 
1120 15th Street 
Augusta, GA 30912 
Work Phone 706-721-9903 
Fax Number 706-721-5163 
Email Address pshipmen@gru.edu 

 
Swanson, Joe 
Director 
Morehouse School of Medicine 
MSM LIbrary 
720 Westview Drive, Ste 100 
Atlanta, GA 30310 
Work Phone 404-752-1542 
Fax Number 404-752-1049 
Email Address jswanson@msm.edu 
 
 

W 
Waddell, Stacie 
Librarian 
Piedmont Hospital 
Sauls Memorial Library 
1968 Peachtree Road NW 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Work Phone 404-605-2306 
Email Address stacie.waddell@piedmont.org 

 
Welmaker, Roland 
Archivist/Librarian III 
Morehouse School of Medicine 
MSM Library 
720 Westview Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30310 
Work Phone 404-752-1534 
Fax Number 404-755-7318 
Email Address rwelmaker@msm.edu 
 

mailto:krpowel@emory.edu
mailto:tprusin@hotmail.com
mailto:patsy.rann@choa.org
mailto:mike.shadix@gvra.ga.gov
mailto:pshipmen@gru.edu
mailto:jswanson@msm.edu
mailto:stacie.waddell@piedmont.org
mailto:rwelmaker@msm.edu
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White, Mary 
Library Assistant   
Morehouse School of Medicine 
MSM Library 
720 Westview Drive 
Atlanta, GA 30310 
Work Phone 404-752-1524 
Fax Number 404-755-7318 
Email Address mwhite@msm.edu 

 

White, Mia 
Medical Education and Technologies 
Informationist 
Emory University 
Woodruff Health Sciences Center Library 
1462 Clifton Road NE 
Atlanta, GA 30322 
Work Phone 404-727-0286 
Fax Number 404-727-5827 
Email Address mia.s.white@emory.edu 
 

Willis, Christine 
Librarian 
Shepherd Center 
Noble Learning Resource Center 
2020 Peachtree Rd NW 
Atlanta, GA 30309 
Work Phone 404-350-7473 
Fax Number 404-350-7736 
Email Address christine_willis@shepherd.org

mailto:mwhite@msm.edu
mailto:mia.s.white@emory.edu
mailto:christine_willis@shepherd.org
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HONORARY MEMBERS  
 
Allen, Beverly 
 
Bartlett, Opal 
Email Address bebebill2@charter.net 

 
Burns, Carol 
Email Address carolmorrisburns@hotmail.com 

 
Cann, Sharon Lee 
Email Address SharonCann@aol.com 

 
Fielder, Mary 
Email Address mvfielder@gmail.com 

 

Foster, Eloise 
Email Address eloise.c.foster@sbcglobal.net 

 
LaBeause, Jan 
Email Address janlabeause@cox.net  

 
Nelson, Roxanne 
Email Address roxnelson@gmail.com 

 
Perry, Nena 

 
Rosner, Anna-Liisa  
Email Address rosner03@comcast.net 
 

Trainor, Donna  
Email Address dtrainormls@aol.com 

 
 

mailto:bebebill2@charter.net
mailto:carolmorrisburns@hotmail.com
mailto:SharonCann@aol.com
mailto:mvfielder@gmail.com
mailto:eloise.c.foster@sbcglobal.net
mailto:janlabeause@cox.net
mailto:roxnelson@gmail.com
mailto:rosner03@comcast.net
mailto:dtrainormls@aol.com

